

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I hereby certify that the public notice "Notice of Termination" Pipeline Foods, LLC" was published on August 27, 2021 and September 10, 2021 in the Tri State Neighbor.

By: Tri State Neighbor

Signature

Print Name: Sheri Gross, Sales Rep.

Date: September 23, 2021

Notary Public 23 G My commission expires:

RECEIVED

SEP 2.7 2021 SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Find it in the Magazor

Notice of Termination

Effective July 1, 2021, Pipeline Foods, LLC's Grain Buyer License is hereby Terminated.

Pipeline Foods, LLC is no longer licensed or authorized to purchase grain in South Dakota.

Pipeline Foods, LLC is bonded by Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company 605 Highway 169 North Suite 800, Plymouth, MN 55441.

Claims against the bond must be received by the SD PUC Grain Program at 500 E. Capitol Ave., Pierre, SD 57501 by February 28, 2022. If you have questions, please call (605) 773-3201 or (800) 332-1782 or email PUC@state.sd.us.

Published twice by the South Dakota PUC at a total approximate cost of \$447.37.

DraperDrum.com.	Legal Notices	
Effective July 1, 2021, F hereby Terminated. Pipeline Foods, LLC is r grain in South Dakota. Pipeline Foods, LLC is bo 605 Highway 169 North Claims against the bo	ice of Termination Pipeline Foods, LLC's Gra no longer licensed or aut onded by Atlantic Specialty Suite 800, Plymouth, MN 4 nd must be received by tol Ave., Pierre, SD 57501 1 please call (605) 773-3201	horized to purchase Insurance Company 55441. The SD PUC Grain by February 28, 2022.
Zesto Ice Cream is looking for Enthusiastic Owner	Grain Bins/Storage 3DAROTS NIA NIARD	Sales agronomist.